

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVI Aizawl, Thursday 27.7.2017

Sravana 5, S.E. 1939,

Issue No. 372

NOTIFICATION

No.B. 11035/49/2012-SED the 25th July, 2017. In the interest of public service and in supercession of this Department's Notification No. B. 11035/48/2010_SED dt. 15.2.2012, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to reconstitute 'Search Committee' for selection of suitable candidate for the post of Chairman, Mizoram Board of School Education (MBSE), consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. Pu Joseph Lalhimpuia, Parliamentary Secretary, School Education etc. Chairman
- 2. Pu Vanlalzawma, MLA
- 3. Pu Chalrosanga, MLA
- 4. Prof. H. Lianzela, Mizoram University
- 5. Commissioner/Secretary, School Education Deptt.

Member

- Member

- Member

- Member Secretary

Esther Lalruatkimi,

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, School Education Department.